SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14426/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2020 in RSA No. 2786/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

N.B. PUTTAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. ESHWARAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

> Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv. Nuli & Nuli, AOR M/s.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted permission produce additional documents on record within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**