www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14426/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2020 in RSA No. 2786/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

N.B. PUTTAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. ESHWARAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv. Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv. Mr. Vaishnav Malimath, Adv. For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER