SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14426/2021

N.B. PUTTAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. ESHWARAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time be granted to take appropriate steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent nos.1-12 and 14-25.
- 2. List the matter after two weeks.
- 3. Needful be done in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR