SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14426/2021

N.B. PUTTAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. ESHWARAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, learned counsel, on instructions, submits that the petitioner - N.B. Puttaiah has passed away. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased petitioner.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA) COURT MASTER (NSH)